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May 09, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 55 - 56

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. Jerry Krummel

Rep. John Lim

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 517 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 214 A — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 318 A — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
SB 517 A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
007 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
017 Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator Senate District #11
(EXHIBIT A)
068 Tom Welter, Executive Director, Oregon School Activities
Association
102 Brad Garrett, Assistant Director, Oregon Schools Activities
Association (EXHIBIT B)
111 Rep. Roblan
124 Rep. Krummel
129 Welter
132 Rep. Krummel
146 Welter
168 Rep. Lim
55A 173 Welter
188 Sen. Courtney
195 Rep. Lim
206 Rep. Greenlick
213 Welter



215
227
234
242
254
260
265
276
292
306

391

56A 020
025

076
081
095
097
098
101
107
109
114
116
130
132
133
153
158
159
161
165
S56A 169

172
176

192
206

Rep. Dallum

Welter

Rep. Dallum

Sen. Courtney

Rep. Dallum

Welter

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Komp

Chair Buckley

Thad Stanford, Chair, National Federation of State High School
Associations (EXHIBIT C)
Dr. Linn Goldberg, Professor, Oregon Health & Science
University (EXHIBIT D)
Goldberg

John Mills, Director of Quality and Compliance, Highland
Laboratories (EXHIBIT E)
Olsen

Mills

Chair Buckley

Mills

Chair Buckley

Mills

Rep. Greenlick

Mills

Rep. Lim

Mills

Rep. Lim

Mills

Goldberg

Rep. Dallum

Stanford

Rep. Krummel

Goldberg

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 517A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Lim
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. KRUMMEL will lead discussion on the floor.
Rep. Komp

Chair Buckley

SB 214 A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

208
217

278
287
296

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Morgan Allen, Legislative Advisor, Oregon Department of
Education (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Krummel

Allen

Rep. Krummel



55B
55B

299
306
311
325
330
337
339
344
352
361
365
368
379
382
396
410
416
437
445

451

013
015
029
033
041
050
064
085
087
104
106
111
113

Allen

Rep. Dallum

Allen

Rep. Dallum

Allen

Rep. Dallum

Allen

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Krummel

Olsen

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT SB 214A-3
amendments dated 03/08/07. (EXHIBIT G)

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Greenlick

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Cindy Hunt, Senior Deputy, Legislative Counsel

Rep. Dallum

Hunt

Rep. Dallum

Hunt

Rep. Dallum

Hunt

Chair Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

Hunt

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

SB 318 A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

56B

120
150

228
352
360
404
426

022
032

038
039

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Sen. Jackie Winters, State Senator, Senate District #10
(EXHIBIT H)

Sen. Vicki Walker, State Senator, Senate District #7
Rep. Lim

Sen. Walker

Rep. Roblan

Sen. Winters

Sen. Walker
Chair Walker

Chair Buckley
Walt Blomburg, Superintendent, Woodburn School District



088 Chair Buckley

090 Blomburg

092 John Rexford, Assistant Superintendent, Bend-La Pine School
District (EXHIBIT I)

147 Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT J)

302 Chair Buckley

308 Cindy Robert

350 John Tapogna, Managing Director, ECONorthwest (EXHIBIT
K)

395 Chair Buckley

403 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 517A, written testimony, Sen. Peter Courtney, 2 pp
SB 517A, written testimony, Brad Garrett, 1 p

SB 517A, informational packet, Thad Stanford, 29 pp
SB 517A, written testimony, Linn Goldberg, 4 pp

SB 517A, written testimony, John Mills, 2 pp

SB 214A, written testimony, Morgan Allen, 8 pp

SB 214A, -3 amendments, staff, 4 pp

SB 318A, HB 2298 (2001) SMS, Sen. Jackie Winters, 1 p
SB 318A, written testimony, John Rexford, 2 pp

SB 318A, informational packet, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 34 pp
SB 318A, PowerPoint Presentation, John Tapogna, 6 pp



