HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 09, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 55 - 56

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 517 A – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 214 A – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 318 A – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
<u>SB 517 A – PU</u>	JBLIC HEARING ANI	<u>) WORK SESSION</u>
	007	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	017	Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator Senate District #11
		(EXHIBIT A)
	068	Tom Welter, Executive Director, Oregon School Activities
		Association
	102	Brad Garrett, Assistant Director, Oregon Schools Activities
		Association (EXHIBIT B)
	111	Rep. Roblan
	124	Rep. Krummel
	129	Welter
	132	Rep. Krummel
	146	Welter
	168	Rep. Lim
55A	173	Welter
	188	Sen. Courtney
	195	Rep. Lim
	206	Rep. Greenlick
	213	Welter

	215	Rep. Dallum
	227	Welter
	234	Rep. Dallum
	242	Sen. Courtney
	254	Rep. Dallum
	260	Welter
	265	Rep. Dallum
	276	Rep. Komp
	292	Chair Buckley
	306	Thad Stanford, Chair, National Federation of State High School
		Associations (EXHIBIT C)
	391	Dr. Linn Goldberg, Professor, Oregon Health & Science
56A	020	University (EXHIBIT D) Goldberg
JUA	025	John Mills, Director of Quality and Compliance, Highland
	025	Laboratories (EXHIBIT E)
	076	Olsen
	081	Mills
	095	Chair Buckley
	097	Mills
	098	Chair Buckley
	101	Mills
	107	Rep. Greenlick
	109	Mills
	114	Rep. Lim
	116	Mills
	130	Rep. Lim
	132	Mills
	133	Goldberg
	153	Rep. Dallum
	158	Stanford
	159	Rep. Krummel
	161	Goldberg
	165	Chair Buckley
56A	169	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 517A to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	172	Rep. Lim
	176	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	192	REP. KRUMMEL will lead discussion on the floor. Rep. Komp
	206	Chair Buckley
SR 214 A -		AND WORK SESSION
<u>50 417 A -</u>	208	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	217	Morgan Allen, Legislative Advisor, Oregon Department of
	211	Education (EXHIBIT F)
	278	Rep. Krummel
	287	Allen
	296	Rep. Krummel
		1

	299	Allen
	306	Rep. Dallum
	311	Allen
	325	Rep. Dallum
	330	Allen
	337	Rep. Dallum
	339	Allen
	344	Chair Buckley
	352	Olsen
	361	Chair Buckley
	365	Olsen
	368	Chair Buckley
	379	Olsen
	382	Rep. Dallum
	396	Chair Buckley
	410	Rep. Dallum
	416	Rep. Krummel
	437	Olsen
	445	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT SB 214A-3
		amendments dated 03/08/07. (EXHIBIT G)
	451	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Greenlick
		Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
55B	013	Cindy Hunt, Senior Deputy, Legislative Counsel
55B	015	Rep. Dallum
	029	Hunt
	033	Rep. Dallum
	041	Hunt
	050	Rep. Dallum
	064	Hunt
	085	Chair Buckley
	087	Rep. Roblan
	104	Rep. Dallum
	106	Hunt
	111	Rep. Dallum
	113	Chair Buckley
<u>SB 318 A –</u>		S AND WORK SESSION
	120	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	150	Sen. Jackie Winters, State Senator, Senate District #10
		(EXHIBIT H)
	228	Sen. Vicki Walker, State Senator, Senate District #7
	352	Rep. Lim
	360	Sen. Walker
	404	Rep. Roblan
	426	Sen. Winters
56B	022	Sen. Walker
	032	Chair Walker
	038	Chair Buckley
	039	Walt Blomburg, Superintendent, Woodburn School District

088	Chair Buckley
090	Blomburg
092	John Rexford, Assistant Superintendent, Bend-La Pine School
	District (EXHIBIT I)
147	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
	Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT J)
302	Chair Buckley
308	Cindy Robert
350	John Tapogna, Managing Director, ECONorthwest (EXHIBIT
	K)
395	Chair Buckley
403	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 3:02 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 517A, written testimony, Sen. Peter Courtney, 2 pp
- B. SB 517A, written testimony, Brad Garrett, 1 p
- C. SB 517A, informational packet, Thad Stanford, 29 pp
- D. SB 517A, written testimony, Linn Goldberg, 4 pp
- E. SB 517A, written testimony, John Mills, 2 pp
- F. SB 214A, written testimony, Morgan Allen, 8 pp
- G. SB 214A, -3 amendments, staff, 4 pp
- H. SB 318A, HB 2298 (2001) SMS, Sen. Jackie Winters, 1 p
- I. SB 318A, written testimony, John Rexford, 2 pp
- J. SB 318A, informational packet, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 34 pp
- K. SB 318A, PowerPoint Presentation, John Tapogna, 6 pp